24~ SECTION 07 -24- SECTION 07
DAIVE TRATH Fd  onrve yramn
ol it ouscmmon ye-211 e | e ouictmox Te-211
STEERING DRIVE ISTEERING DRIVE ~CONTINUED

HE-1848A




=258= SECTION 07 -25= SECTION 07
L DRIVE TRAIN DRIVE TRAIN
mr, PaaY e, PART
| wusan i TC-211 wo. |  muaee BASCHINON TC=211
"EERING DRIVE ~CONTINUED SYEERING DRIVE ~CONTINUED
v 876 031 AL BASE, STEERENG ORUM =2- t6| 676 950 R31 COVER ASSY, CLUTCH HOUSING LH
PRIDR TD SERIAL NO, 3284 E6| &76 931 R3I1 COVER ASSY, CLUTCH HOUSING R =STHOWN=
1| 830 676 C1  BASE, STEERING DRUM =2~- INCLUDES L= 850 354 C1 PLUG, AND
SERTAL NO. 3264 AND SINCE L=-6786 953 RL & 1-6T6 815 Rl
BUSHINGS
2| o476 832 N} RING, BASE RETAINING =2~ 128 1352 FITTING, 1/8~2T NPT 43 DEG LUB =2=
445 688 PLUGs L/B-2T NPT HEX SKT HD PIpPE=2-
3| 876 828 R2Z DRUMy STEERING DRIVE =2= 172 %58 PLUGy 1-1/4 EXPANSION =2-
180 173 BOLTy 172-13 X ] HEX=HD =]2=
h| 676 830 R1 RING, DRIVE HUB =2=
I7| 676 933 RL  OGUSHING, STEERING ACTUAVING LEVER =2=
B| 676 834 R1 DISK, STEERING DRIVE «lé=
18| 676 813 Rl BUSHING, BRAKE ACTUATING SHAFT -2-
B| 676 833 R1 PLATE: STEERING DRIVE ~12-
19| 676 954 R1  BAR, [NSTECTION HOLE =-2- & HOLES
7| &7 829 AL HUB, STEERING DRIVE =2~ PRIOR TD SERIAL ND. 1139
19| 830 443 C1L  BAR, INSPECTION HOLE =2- & HOLES
B| &%6 827 A9]1 CLUVCHM ASSY, STEERING DRIVE =2- SERIAL ND. 1139 AND SINCE
FOR COMPONENYS SEE LISTINO 180 0l& BOLTy L/4=20 X 1/2 HEK-HD =2~
~STEERING CLUTCH- THIS SECTION SERIAL ND. 4886 AND SINCE
31 7100 €1 SHINy STEERING DRIVE CLUTCH == 120 380 WASHERs 1/84 LOCR =2~
#3% 40l R} WASHER, STYEERING CLUTCH SHIM =]12= SER1AL ND. 4885 AND SINCE
LBT 147 BOLTe 3/16-18 R 3-1/2 HEX-HD -12= Z1 801 R1 WASHERy w281 X 750 X .056 FLAT =2
120 378 NUT; 5/16~L8 HEX =12~ SERIAL ND. &BB& AND SINCE
120 214 WASHER, 5716 LOCK =i2- is0 120 BOLY, 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX-HD
12 USED SERIAL NOs 1139 TO 4888
P| 343 0465 R91 DEARING, SYEERING CLUTCH RELEASE =2= 10 USED SERJAL MO. 4886 AND SINCE
DPTIONAL W/ 0830 691 C91 BEARING L20 382 WASHER, 3/8 MED LOCK = 1-PER BOLY
9| 8350 491 C?1 BEARING, STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE =2= 850 338 L} PLUG, L/2 SQ=HD FILLER =2-
OPFIOMAL W/ 365 843 R91 BEARING
: 0 850 290 C1 BUSHING, UPPER AND LOMER STEERING
0] #78 826 Rl SLEEVE, CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING =2= CLUTCH SHAFY =4=
FOR USE IN STEERING CLUTCH “DUSING
11| 474 851 R1 BUSHENG, STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE =2= PRIDR TO SERIAL NO. 4886
PART DE 676 850 R11
21 &T6 933 R2 GASKET: COVER BAR =2-
12] 76 034 R} SMAFT, BEVFL GEAR - PRIDR TO SERIAL
NOs= 3371 = FOR SERVICE DRODER
3-890 685 Cl SHAFTS
12) 850 483 €1  SHAPY, BEVEL GEAR - SERIAL NO. 2371
AND STMCE =-2-
1P 4T¢ 8é2 RI BUSHINGy SIDE DRIVE SHAFT PILOT =2-
IN FIMAL DRIVE PENION SHAFT
147670 946 RIL HOUSING ASSY, STEERING CLUYCH LM
PAIOR TD SERFAL MD. 4886 - FOR
SERVICE DRDER 1-B832 3843 €91
HOUSEMG ASSY, 1=B52 356 C1 SHAPT,
I=10 026 R BEARING» L=-832 358 C91
BEARING, AND 3-127 145 R91 SEALS
=INCLUDES 1-444 697 PLUG =141 28T
DOMEL PIN AND 2-850 290 L. BUSHING
14| 676 94T Rl WOUSING ASSY, SYEERING CLUTCH RH SHDWN
PRIOR TO SERIAL NOs 4886 ~ FOR
SERVICE DRDER 1-852 3846 C91
HOUSING ASSY, 1=-8%2 357 C1 SHAFT,
1-10 D26 R BEARING, 1-852 358 C91
BEARING AND 3-127 145 R91 SEALS
~INCLUDES 1=-444 697 PLUG 2-141 287
DOMEL PIN AND 2-850 290 Cl BUSHING
14 832 385 COL MOUSING ASSY, STEERING CLUTCH LM
SERIAL ND. 4886 AND SINCE
14| 852 386 C91 MOUSING ASSY. STEERING CLUTCH RH
SERIAL NOD. 4886 AND SINCE
=INCLUDES 1-44&4 69T PLUG AND
2=14L 2067 DOMEL PIN
444 897 PLUG,; 3/8-14 NPT HEX-SKT PIPE C=2-2=
141 287 PINy L/2 R 1=1/2 DOMEL =6~
211 SAd BOLTy 5/8~1L X 1=3/4 HEX-HD =4~
211 725 BOLT, 5/8-=11 X 2-1/2 HEX-HD =#=
340 729 RL BOLY, 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 12 POINT —&-
178 &27 WASHER, 5/8 - [NT-T LOCK -2-
676 108 RL STUD, FINAL DRIVE MOUNTING =&-
225 86l NUT, 5/8-18 HEX-TYPE 8 =6-
15| 476 952 RL GASKET, COVER =2~
W vl el OF aieta Tretes wi UserTiD SIAIES OF MaBiCA,



